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Bid Bond
Beneficiary: Maldives Police Service
Date: --—memmemmemmeme e

Bid Bond:  -----------mmmme oo
Whereas, (Hereinafter called “the Bidder”) has submitted his bid for the Tender no (-

(hereinafter called the “the bid”).

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we (------------ Insurance Pvt Ltd,) having our registered =~ --------—--
, (hereinafter called “ the insurer”) are bound unto
Maldives Police Service (hereinafter called “The Purchaser”) in the sum of (------- Amount --
------ ) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said Purchaser, the Insure binds itself, its successors, and assign
by these presents.

SEALED with the common Seal of the said insurer this (------- Date-----)

THE CONDITIONS of this obligations are:

1) If, after Bid opening, the bidder withdraws his Bid during the period of Bid validity specified in

the form of Bid; or

(2) If the bidder having been notified of the acceptance of his bid by the Purchaser during the period of Bid validity:

(a) fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the instruction to the Bidders, if required; or
(b) fails or refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instruction to Bidders; or

(c) does not accept the correction of the bid pursuant to Clause 27.

We undertake to pay to the Purchaser up to the above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, without purchaser’s
having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand the Purchaser will note that the amount claimed by him
is due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, specifying the occurred condition or
conditions.

This Bond will remain in force up to and including the date ( Date ) 90 days after the deadline for the
submission of bids as such deadline is stated in the instructions to the Bidders or as it may be extended by the Purchaser,
notice of which extension(s) to the Insured is hereby waived. Any demands in respect of this bond should reach the insurer
not later than above date.

This Bond shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Maldives.

SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF THE GUARANTOR
Name of the Insurer:

Address:
Date:
[- B - Vg s 2, cece 2 P 2 L3 -] G D o, z Z 2 z - [ .00
SIS ASDY SIS AF® BRAVI 5@ S FFFS A PAF IS (@S
” rd el rd ” ” rd ' ”
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Performance Bond

Guarantor: —=--==-====-=-------------oo-o-ooooooo -
Beneficiary: Maldives police service
Date: -===--------mmmommooommo oo -
Performance Bond No.: -------=====----ccccoo -
We have been informed that --------=======---- -, (hereinafter called “the Contractor”) has
entered into Contract; Award Letter No: ------------ ) Dated -------------- -, with you, for the
execution of =============mmmmm e e - (hereinafter Called “the Contract”).

Furthermore, we understand that, according to the conditions of the Contract, a performance
guarantee is required.

At the request of the Contractor, we ==================om—c oo oo oeoeee - hereby
irrevocably undertake to pay you any sum or sums not exceeding in total an amount of MVR ---

-------------- (------=====-----------_) such sum being payable in the types and proportions

of currencies in which the Contract Price is Payable, upon receipt by us of your first demand in
writing accompanied by a statement stating that the Contractor is in breach of its obligation(s)
under the Contact, proving and showing the grounds for your demand or the sum specified therein
Any claim under this Bond must be received by the Guarantor on or before (....Date) (the “Expiry
Date”), when this Bond shall expire and shall be returned to the Guarantor.

This guarantee shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Republic of
Maldives.

SIGNED ON (Date) on behalf of (------------------ )

- 2 o Crr 2 o0r 2 22, 2 - ¢ 00
@ PRAVI— 2@ S SFIS ASVIY SAFES (@Y
' ”~ ” ' ” ”
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Form of Bank Guarantee for Advance Payment

To: .
{name & aa’a’ress afPurchaser]
[name af Contract]

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the provisions of the Conditions of Contract, of the above-mentioned Contract, ... . .

. ...[name and address of Supplier] (hereinafter

called “the Suppller ) shall deposrc w1th e

.. [mame of Purchaser] a Bank Guarantee to guarantee ]:us proper and faithful performance

under the sald Clause of the Contract 1m an amount of .. ... ... [amount of Guarantee]
...[amount in words].

We, the . .
[Bank or Fmancmf Insrmmon} as mst:ructed by the Suppher agree unconditionally and irrevocably to
guarantee as primary obligator and not as Surety merely, the payment to
R . .. [name of Purchaser] on his first demand without whatsoever right
af abjectlon on our part a.nd w1thout ]:L1s first claim to the Supplier, in the amount not exceeding
e [amount of Guarantee] .. .
.. [amount in wards] .

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of Works to
be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between
e s i ...[name of Purchaser] and the Supplier, shall in any
way relezse us ﬁ'om any lmblllty under t]:us Guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change,
addition, or modification.

* An amount 1s to be inserted by the Bank or Financial Institution representing the amount of
the Advance Payment, in Maldivian Rufiyaa.

This Guarantee shall remain valid and in full effect from the date of the advance payment under the Contract
untill eeeiiiiiiiiiiiaiieeee . [name of Purchaser] receives full repayment of the same
amount from the Suppller

Yours truly,

SIGNATURE AND SEAL:
NAME & ADDRESS OF BANKJ"NSTITUTION

v2.02
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GPON Equipment’s
OLT
e Huawei EAS801E-GP16. double AC. 10GE 4 (including C+SFP 01
Optical Module)
e Optical Transceiver, SFP+1310nm. 10Gb/s, -8.2~0.5dBm. 12.6dBm. 02
LC. SM, 10km B
e Power Cable, Britain AC Power Cable 250V10A.3.0m, PGAM., 02
HO5VV-F-1.0mm"2(3C). C13SF. Black -
e Patch Cord SC/APC. SC/UPC. Single mode. 3m, G.657A2, 2Zmm, 08
L5ZH, 37mm 5C.
s Patch Cord, LC/UPC, LC/UPC, Single mode.5m. G.657A2.2mm 04
e Patch Cord. SC/UPC. SC/APC. Single Mode. G.657A2.2mm.10m. 16
L5ZH
e Basic Software Package (based on per host) 01
e ONT Access License, Based on Per ONT 250
e PON Port License. Based on per PON Port 16
o 10GE Port License. Based on per 10GE Port 04
ONU
e Huawei Broadband Network Terminal. Echo Life EGE040H6. GPON 250
Terminal, SC/APC, UK Standard Adapter. English ]
e Patch Cord. SC/APC. SC/APC, Single Mode. G.652D. 3mm, 3m 250
GPON Operations & Maintenance Training (Instructor-led Classroom) 02

Compulsory Criteria

Add

¢ Bidding party should provide an authorized latter from Huawei approving the sale for this

tender.

e Hardware Warranty for 1 year.

itional Information

v2.02

e  Training element must include Air Tickets, Training fees, Food and Accommodation
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OLT

Huawei EA5801E-GP16 (As per
the specifications provided in| 01 | 1
jadhuvalu 6)

Optical Transceiver (As per the
specifications provided in| 02 | 2
jadhuvalu 6)

Power Cable (As per the
specifications provided in| 02 | 3
jadhuvalu 6)

Patch Cord SC/APC (As per the
specifications provided in | 08 | 4
jadhuvalu 6)

Patch Cord, LC/UPC (As per the
specifications provided in| 04 | 5
jadhuvalu 6)

Patch Cord, SC/UPC (As per the
specifications provided in| 16 | 6
jadhuvalu 6)

Basic Software Package (As per
the specifications provided in | 01 | 7
jadhuvalu 6)

ONT Access Liscense (As per the
specifications provided in | 250 | 8
jadhuvalu 6)

PON Port License (As per the
specifications provided in| 16 | 9
jadhuvalu 6)
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10GE Port License (As per the
specifications provided in | 04 | 10
jadhuvalu 6)
ONU
Huawei Broad Band Network
Terminal (As per the
) _ . | 250 | 11
specifications provided in
jadhuvalu 6)
Patch Cord (As per the
specifications provided in | 250 | 12
jadhuvalu 6)
GPON Operations & Maintenance 2 |13
Training (Instructor-led Classroom)
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